
Daily Booking Report
Shawnee County Adult Detention Center

Strempel, Joseph Vincent II 2026-00001243 2/18/2026 11:35 PM Male 02/07/1989WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

DK26CR8 Hold For Another County In Kansas $10,000.00 C/PS
WB25CR110 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Winston, Joseph Mac 2026-00001240 2/18/2026 10:40 PM Male 04/05/1953BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-13220 DIST OPIATE/OPIUM/NARC/CERTAIN STIM; 
<3.5 GRAMS

$50,000.00 C/PS 5/7/2026 1:00 PM

2026-13220 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

$50,000.00 C/PS 5/7/2026 1:00 PM

2026-13220 Interference with LEO; 
Conceal/alter/destroy evidence in felony 
case

$50,000.00 C/PS 5/7/2026 1:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Stewart, Cole Ringo 2026-00001241 2/18/2026 10:20 PM Male 08/21/1968WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-13279 Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of 
order by owner

$750.00 PS

MC25-6662 Topeka Bench Warrants $2,740.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Kildow, Mitchell James 2026-00001242 2/18/2026 10:05 PM Male 05/14/1991WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC26-1304 Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of 
order by owner

$5,000.00 PS 3/2/2026 8:30 AM

MC26-1304 Disobeying Lawful Police Order $5,000.00 PS 3/2/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Maryott, James Jonathan 2026-00001239 2/18/2026 9:40 PM Male 02/28/1958White2/18/2026 10:15 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR4804 Unlawful Acts;vehicle Registration 
Violations

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4804 Driving While License Suspended; Misd $500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Paslay, Shane Alan 2026-00001238 2/18/2026 8:35 PM Male 03/02/1996White2/18/2026 10:30 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-70000029 Theft <$1,500 Shoplifting $1,000.00 OR 4/22/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

King, Gregory Allen 2026-00001236 2/18/2026 8:25 PM Male 10/08/1981WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

NOT STATED Parole Violation Hold For Kansas DOC NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Ralph, Chad Anthony 2026-00001235 2/18/2026 7:30 PM Male 11/20/1988WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC26-1303 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

$1,000.00 PS 3/2/2026 8:30 AM

MC26-1303 Expectorating/urinating/defecating In 
Public

$1,000.00 PS 3/2/2026 8:30 AM

MC25-9583+ Topeka Bench Warrants $4,155.00 PS 3/2/2026 8:30 AM
JACKET Hold For Fingerprinting NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Rodriguez, Annette Lynn 2026-00001234 2/18/2026 6:40 PM Female 08/19/1971WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC21-6031+ Topeka Bench Warrants $7,060.00 PS 2/25/2026 8:30 AM
12DM1703 Civil Chapter 60 Warrant $500.00 OR

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

King, Richard Daniel 2026-00001232 2/18/2026 6:10 PM Male 05/06/1983WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR1028 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Kleiner, Justin Jo Lee 2026-00001233 2/18/2026 6:00 PM Male 08/09/2002White2/18/2026 7:30 PM 99999999 

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-9642 Topeka Bench Warrants $698.00 CASH 3/19/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Patrick, Roy William Jr 2026-00001231 2/18/2026 5:10 PM Male 04/01/1989White2/18/2026 8:05 PM KSKHP0800

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-2203 Driving Under Influence of Alcohol or 
Drugs; Misdemeanor

$1,000.00 CASH 5/4/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Jackson, Damika Edward 2026-00001230 2/18/2026 4:15 PM Male 01/21/1998Black2/18/2026 7:00 PM KSKHP0000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-2193 Driving While License Suspended; Misd $1,000.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Escalante, Cindy Yanel 2026-00001229 2/18/2026 3:45 PM Female 07/15/1982WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR912 Improper Driving On Laned Roadway NO BOND 2/24/2026 9:00 AM
25TR912 Driving While License Suspended; 

Unclassifed
NO BOND 2/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR912 Vehicle liability insurance required; 
Unknown circumstance

NO BOND 2/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR2535 Driving While License Suspended; 
Unclassifed

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Bailey, Mark Joshua 2026-00001227 2/18/2026 3:25 PM Male 12/21/1974BlackKSKHP0000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-2188 Operate Veh No Interlock Device During 
Restriction

NO BOND

2026-2188 Driving While License Suspended; Misd NO BOND
2026-2188 Speeding;maximum Limits NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Meade, Wesley Dee 2026-00001226 2/18/2026 2:55 PM Male 07/18/1976WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-8951 Aggravated burglary; Non-dwelling  for 
felony, theft, DV, or sexually motivated 
crime

$25,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 1:00 PM

2026-8951 Agg criminal damage >$5k; intent to steal 
scrap metal;other 
structure/vehicle/property

$25,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 1:00 PM

2026-8951 Theft $25,000 <$100,000 All Other $25,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 1:00 PM
24CR942 Probation County On Felony NO BOND 2/26/2026 1:00 PM
23CR300513 Probation County On Felony NO BOND 2/26/2026 1:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Elser, Paul Martin 2026-00001224 2/18/2026 2:50 PM Male 11/29/1988WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-12875 Criminal Threat; Cause Terror, Evacution Or 
Disrup

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Finlay, Cameron Scott 2026-00001228 2/18/2026 2:31 PM Male 06/15/1982WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-13167 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 
certain stimulant

$2,500.00 C/PS 5/7/2026 2:30 PM

MC25-3235 Topeka Bench Warrants $2,015.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Panuco-Garcia, Imelda 
Nmn 

2026-00001225 2/18/2026 2:25 PM Female 07/24/1980White2/18/2026 4:00 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR222 Criminal damage to property; Without 
consent value $1000 to $25,000

$1,000.00 OR 3/26/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Holden, Cassie Kay 2026-00001223 2/18/2026 2:20 PM Female 12/28/1990White2/18/2026 6:15 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR4314 Operate a motor vehicle without a valid 
license

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4314 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 
registration or w/ expired tag

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4314 Improper Stopping,standing Or Parking On 
Roadway

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4229 Unlawful Acts;vehicle Registration 
Violations

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4229 Operate a motor vehicle without a valid 
license

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR4229 Vehicle liability ins; Liability coverage 
required w/ prior conviction in <3 yrs

$500.00 OR 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR1048 Driving while suspended; 2nd or 
subsequent conviction

$1,000.00 PS 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25TR1048 Vehicle liability ins; Liability coverage 
required w/ prior conviction in <3 yrs

$1,000.00 PS 3/24/2026 9:00 AM

25CR394 Battery;simple $1,500.00 PS 3/25/2026 9:00 AM
MC25-8367 Topeka Bench Warrants $1,990.00 PS 3/19/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Oelke, Sean Taylor 2026-00001221 2/18/2026 1:45 PM Male 10/17/1990BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25TR4061 Operate a motor vehicle without a valid 
license

NO BOND 2/24/2026 9:00 AM

MC25-5408 Topeka Bench Warrants NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Torres, Devontae Deshon 
Rae 

2026-00001222 2/18/2026 1:20 PM Male 06/23/1998Black2/18/2026 7:10 PM KSKHP0000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

DG25CR1145 Hold For Another County In Kansas $50,000.00 PS 3/4/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Freeman, Luann Leigh 2026-00001220 2/18/2026 12:55 PM Female 08/30/1980WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC19-973 Topeka Bench Warrants $5,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Goodman, Shawna Lynn 
Satieva 

2026-00001219 2/18/2026 12:45 PM Female 06/24/1999WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

OS20CR170 Hold For Another County In Kansas $20,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Amos, Jacob Micheal 2026-00001216 2/18/2026 12:00 PM Male 12/09/1981WhiteKS0890600

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26T006 Flee or attempt to elude LEO by engaging 
in reckless driving

$10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

26T006 Driving Under Influence of Alcohol or 
Drugs; Misdemeanor

$10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

26T006 Reckless driving; 1st conviction $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26T006 Transport Open Container Of Liquor $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26T006 Drive motor vehicle on personal property 

causing damage
$10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

26T006 Commercial Dl Required $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26T006 Interference with LEO; unknown 

circumstance; misdemeanor
$10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

26T006 Criminal Damage To Property; 
Misdemeanor

$10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

26T006 Burglary $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26T006 Criminal Trespass; Unknown Circumstance $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26T006 Resist Arrest $10,000.00 C/PS 2/26/2026 2:00 PM
26CR23 Court Order Adult NO BOND 2/26/2026 2:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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King, Delma Eugene 2026-00001218 2/18/2026 11:30 AM Male 05/02/1958BlackKS089023C

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-9317 Sentenced To City Time NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Cooper, Eric Vaughn 2026-00001217 2/18/2026 11:30 AM Male 05/04/1999BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-13072 Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of 
order by owner

$750.00 PS

JACKET Hold For Fingerprinting NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Smith, Brian Robert 2026-00001215 2/18/2026 11:10 AM Male 11/04/1980White2/18/2026 12:15 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

DG25TR785 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100.00 OR 2/27/2026 8:30 AM
DG25TR2085 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100.00 OR 2/27/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Lacy, Jason Scott 2026-00001214 2/18/2026 10:30 AM Male 02/10/1990WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR830 Probation Violation County Misdemeanor NO BOND 3/11/2026 1:30 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Barriere, Edward Joseph 2026-00001213 2/18/2026 9:25 AM Male 11/13/1977WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC26-1301 Criminal Trespass - Posted Premises $5,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM
MC26-1301 Disobeying Lawful Police Order $5,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Torres, Raquel Rae 2026-00001212 2/18/2026 9:00 AM Female 07/01/1995WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1284 Criminal Trespass; Remain In Defiance Of 
Order By

$2,500.00 C/PS 3/18/2026 1:30 PM

25CR1284 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

$2,500.00 C/PS 3/18/2026 1:30 PM

MC25-5108 Topeka Bench Warrants NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Exley, Alexus Shameka 2026-00001211 2/18/2026 5:55 AM Female 03/09/2002BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC26-1279 Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of 
order by owner

$2,500.00 PS 2/25/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Beatty, Tara Lea 2026-00001210 2/18/2026 4:40 AM Female 05/12/1985White2/18/2026 8:45 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-4652+ Topeka Bench Warrants $2,915.00 OR 3/17/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Channel, Xavier Sherrod-
Lorenzo 

2026-00001209 2/18/2026 4:10 AM Male 02/08/1986Black2/18/2026 1:00 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-13012 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 
certain stimulant

$2,500.00 OR 2/26/2026 3:00 PM

2026-13012 Improper Stopping,standing Or Parking On 
Roadway

$2,500.00 OR 2/26/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Kochaniec, Savanna Dawn 2026-00001207 2/18/2026 3:40 AM Female 09/11/1996WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC26-1280 Theft of Property Under $1500 (Shoplifting) $1,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM
MC26-1280 Interference with Law Enforcement - 

Providing False Information
$1,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM

MC26-1280 Disobeying Lawful Police Order $1,000.00 PS 2/23/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Charles, Ronald Eugene Jr 2026-00001208 2/18/2026 12:15 AM Male 08/12/1977Black2/18/2026 11:00 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-11521 Domestic battery; Knowing rude physical 
contact w/ family member or dating 
relationship

$25,000.00 PS 3/19/2026 3:00 PM

2026-11521 Stalking; Reckless conduct causing fear to 
person or family

$25,000.00 PS 3/19/2026 3:00 PM

2026-11521 Intimidation of Witness/Victim $25,000.00 PS 3/19/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Prisoner Count: 36
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